503062116 11/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3108718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENS BURMESTER	03/18/2014
MATTHIAS SÜEDEL	03/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEA TUCHENHAGEN GMBH
Street Address:	AM INDUSTRIEPARK 2-10
City:	BÜCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	DE-21514

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14352882	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: rarrett@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD A. ARRETT

Address Line 1: 9531 WEST 78TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16237US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. ARRETT
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Arrett/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=16237US01_Executed_assignment_20141114#page1.tif source=16237US01_Executed_assignment_20141114#page2.tif

PATENT 503062116 REEL: 034174 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address
Jens Burmester	Rotdornweg 4, Grambek D-23883, Germany (EP)
Matthias Südel	Vicelinstrasse 6, Ratekau D-23626, Germany (EP)

have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

Actuating Device for a Rotatable Closure Part of a Valve

and filed:		
	concurre	ntly herewith
	on Augu	ast 21, 2012 and assigned Serial No. 14/352882 ; and
6640 Shady Oak application abov	Rd., Eder	ereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, a Prairie, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of said town.
business at:	WHERE	AS, GEA Tuchenhagen GmbH ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of
		ustriepark 2-10 DE-21514 vy (EP)
is desirous of acc	quiring the	e
		entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;
claim priority the	⊠ erefrom;	entire right, title and interest in the US application described above including the right to
which is hereby	NOW, Tacknowle	THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of dged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the
		entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;
		the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application including the right to claim priority therefrom and to all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034174 FRAME: 0622

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. H01.2I-16237-US01

and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Inventor Name(s)	Signature	Date
Jens Burmester	Jen, Bremeste	18.03.14
Matthias Südel	Matthias Sidel	19.03.14

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034174 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 11/14/2014